
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap -
1200m

27 May 2023 - 11:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.96
(0:14.25)

0:56.71
(0:11.24)

0:45.47
(0:11.27)

0:34.20
(0:11.21)

0:22.99
(0:11.24)

0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:34.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 INFANCY 7 64.8 0:11.21 1:10.96 [1] 0:56.71 [1] 0:45.45 [2] 0:34.20 [1] 0:22.99 [1] 0:11.75 [1] 1:10.96 0:34.20

Michael Cahill 1000m 600m (0:14.25) (0:11.26) (0:11.25) (0:11.21) (0:11.24) (0:11.75)

2 2 BOHEMIAN LAD 3 66.2 0:11.20 1:11.16 [2] 0:56.87 [2] 0:45.67 [1] 0:34.39 [2] 0:23.19 [2] 0:11.95 [2] 1L 0:34.39 +3

Martin Harley Overall 1000m (0:14.29) (0:11.20) (0:11.28) (0:11.20) (0:11.24) (0:11.95)

3 7 VIENNAWAITSFORYOU 1 64.3 0:11.23 1:12.51 [3] 0:58.06 [4] 0:46.73 [4] 0:35.50 [3] 0:24.17 [3] 0:12.44 [3] 8.8L 0:35.50 +0

Adin Thompson 1000m 800m (0:14.45) (0:11.33) (0:11.23) (0:11.33) (0:11.73) (0:12.44)

4 5 MOONLIGHT KICKS 6 66.6 0:11.29 1:13.90 [4] 0:59.50 [3] 0:48.18 [3] 0:36.89 [4] 0:25.46 [5] 0:13.37 [4] 16.8L 0:36.89 +4

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 800m (0:14.40) (0:11.32) (0:11.29) (0:11.43) (0:12.09) (0:13.37)

5 4 EXTRA FREE 5 66.2 0:11.25 1:14.61 [5] 1:00.13 [5] 0:48.82 [5] 0:37.57 [5] 0:26.25 [4] 0:13.82 [5] 20.8L 0:37.57 +3

Sean Cormack Overall 800m (0:14.48) (0:11.31) (0:11.25) (0:11.32) (0:12.43) (0:13.82)

Scratched: Boomster (#1), Smart Recognition (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB IPSWICH CUP TIX ON SALE QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 800m

27 May 2023 - 12:36

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.48
(0:13.15)

0:33.33
(0:10.60)

0:22.73
(0:11.28)

0:11.45
(0:11.45)

0:33.33

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BEAN GROOVY 4 69.2 0:10.71 0:46.48 [1] 0:32.97 [5] 0:22.26 [5] 0:11.33 [3] 0:46.48 0:32.97

Tegan Harrison 600m 600m (0:13.51) (0:10.71) (0:10.93) (0:11.33)

2 3 FAST FUSION 2 69.5 0:10.67 0:46.63 [2] 0:32.95 [6] 0:22.28 [6] 0:11.28 [6] 0.8L 0:32.95 -3

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 600m (0:13.68) (0:10.67) (0:11.00) (0:11.28)

3 6 THIS IS ONE 9 70.5 0:10.60 0:46.77 [3] 0:33.62 [1] 0:23.02 [1] 0:11.74 [1] 1.6L 0:33.62 -1

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 600m (0:13.15) (0:10.60) (0:11.28) (0:11.74)

4 8 I AM AMAZES 6 70.2 0:10.60 0:46.81 [4] 0:33.53 [2] 0:22.93 [2] 0:11.74 [2] 1.8L 0:33.53 -3

Sean Cormack 600m 600m (0:13.28) (0:10.60) (0:11.19) (0:11.74)

5 4 MAGIC SUCCESSION 1 69.0 0:10.67 0:47.00 [5] 0:33.60 [4] 0:22.93 [4] 0:11.67 [5] 2.8L 0:33.60 -3

Tahlia Fenlon 600m 600m (0:13.40) (0:10.67) (0:11.26) (0:11.67)

6 7 DOLLY'S A NATURAL 12 70.3 0:10.58 0:47.06 [6] 0:33.68 [3] 0:23.10 [3] 0:11.87 [4] 3L 0:33.68 +1

Micheal Hellyer Overall 600m (0:13.38) (0:10.58) (0:11.23) (0:11.87)

7 12 TSUKINO 3 67.9 0:10.56 0:47.26 [7] 0:33.26 [8] 0:22.70 [7] 0:11.52 [7] 4L 0:33.26 -3

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:14.00) (0:10.56) (0:11.18) (0:11.52)

8 10 WITH DIAMONDS 11 67.7 0:10.74 0:47.49 [8] 0:33.44 [9] 0:22.70 [9] 0:11.51 [8] 5.3L 0:33.44 +1

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:14.05) (0:10.74) (0:11.19) (0:11.51)

9 11 HELEN'S DREAM 8 67.2 0:10.72 0:47.79 [9] 0:33.51 [10] 0:22.79 [10] 0:11.66 [10] 6.8L 0:33.51 -3

Michael Murphy 600m 600m (0:14.28) (0:10.72) (0:11.13) (0:11.66)

10 9 VALLEY OF HOPE 5 66.4 0:11.03 0:48.15 [10] 0:34.45 [7] 0:23.42 [8] 0:12.03 [9] 8.8L 0:34.45 -1

Kenji Yoshida Overall 600m (0:13.70) (0:11.03) (0:11.39) (0:12.03)

Scratched: Adashan (#1), Sir Lenson (#5), Time To Star (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: BS KNEES RATINGS BAND 0 - 62 Handicap - 800m

27 May 2023 - 13:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:45.76
(0:13.06)

0:32.70
(0:10.41)

0:22.29
(0:10.96)

0:11.33
(0:11.33)

0:32.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 MAGURO 9 70.2 0:10.29 0:45.76 [1] 0:32.32 [6] 0:22.03 [4] 0:11.33 [1] 0:45.76 0:32.32

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:13.44) (0:10.29) (0:10.70) (0:11.33)

2 8 DUTCHY'S ANGEL 1 69.8 0:10.41 0:45.79 [2] 0:32.73 [1] 0:22.32 [1] 0:11.32 [2] 0.2L 0:32.73 -3

Matthew Powell 600m 600m (0:13.06) (0:10.41) (0:11.00) (0:11.32)

3 7 SNEAKY STARTER 2 69.4 0:10.42 0:46.06 [3] 0:32.97 [2] 0:22.55 [2] 0:11.56 [3] 1.7L 0:32.97 -1

Nathan Thomas 600m 600m (0:13.09) (0:10.42) (0:10.99) (0:11.56)

4 1 ORSETTO 10 69.4 0:10.52 0:46.16 [4] 0:32.56 [8] 0:22.04 [8] 0:11.23 [6] 2.2L 0:32.56 +1

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:13.60) (0:10.52) (0:10.81) (0:11.23)

5 5 I AM FEARLESS 4 69.6 0:10.51 0:46.22 [5] 0:32.87 [4] 0:22.36 [5] 0:11.41 [5] 2.4L 0:32.87 -2

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:13.35) (0:10.51) (0:10.95) (0:11.41)

6 9 HOT AND STRONG 6 69.2 0:10.56 0:46.50 [6] 0:32.94 [7] 0:22.38 [7] 0:11.44 [8] 3.9L 0:32.94 +0

Cejay Graham Overall 600m (0:13.56) (0:10.56) (0:10.94) (0:11.44)

7 6 VICEMAN 7 69.2 0:10.52 0:46.59 [7] 0:33.23 [5] 0:22.71 [6] 0:11.62 [7] 4.4L 0:33.23 +1

Montana Philpot 600m 600m (0:13.36) (0:10.52) (0:11.09) (0:11.62)

8 3 SPEED MAP 3 70.1 0:10.48 0:46.77 [8] 0:33.66 [3] 0:23.18 [3] 0:12.01 [4] 5.4L 0:33.66 +0

Sean Cormack 600m 600m (0:13.11) (0:10.48) (0:11.17) (0:12.01)

9 2 STEP ON FIRE 5 67.7 0:10.78 0:46.87 [9] 0:33.14 [9] 0:22.36 [9] 0:11.32 [9] 5.9L 0:33.14 -2

Sariah Champkin 600m 600m (0:13.73) (0:10.78) (0:11.04) (0:11.32)

Scratched: Just Gets Better (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: BABY MCANENEY IN BLOOM QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1710m

27 May 2023 - 13:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:45.57
(0:09.38)

1:36.19
(0:10.88)

1:25.31
(0:11.08)

1:14.23
(0:12.19)

1:02.04
(0:12.56)

0:49.48
(0:12.49)

0:36.99
(0:12.24)

0:36.99

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 UNCOMMON VALOUR 6 65.2 0:09.80 1:45.57 [1] 1:35.77 [6] 1:24.28 [6] 1:13.15 [6] 1:01.33 [5] 0:48.79 [5] 0:36.45 [5] 0:36.45

Cejay Graham 1400m Overall (0:09.80) (0:11.49) (0:11.13) (0:11.82) (0:12.54) (0:12.34) (0:12.21)

2 1 ORIGINAL GLAZE 3 65.2 0:09.44 1:45.67 [2] 1:36.23 [3] 1:24.94 [3] 1:13.75 [3] 1:01.74 [3] 0:49.17 [3] 0:36.81 [3] 0:36.81 -9

Jake Molloy 1600m Overall (0:09.44) (0:11.29) (0:11.19) (0:12.01) (0:12.57) (0:12.36) (0:12.12)

3 3 ENVIABLE 4 65.6 0:09.63 1:45.73 [3] 1:36.10 [4] 1:24.94 [4] 1:13.79 [4] 1:01.74 [4] 0:49.22 [4] 0:36.86 [4] 0:36.86 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1600m Overall (0:09.63) (0:11.16) (0:11.15) (0:12.05) (0:12.52) (0:12.36) (0:12.19)

4 2 BINDING 2 67.1 0:09.38 1:45.79 [4] 1:36.41 [1] 1:25.52 [2] 1:14.45 [1] 1:02.26 [1] 0:49.70 [1] 0:37.21 [1] 0:37.21 -10

Tiffani Brooker 1400m Overall (0:09.38) (0:10.89) (0:11.07) (0:12.19) (0:12.56) (0:12.49) (0:12.24)

5 8 GOOGAZ 7 63.7 0:09.95 1:45.96 [5] 1:36.01 [7] 1:24.48 [7] 1:13.22 [7] 1:01.32 [7] 0:48.92 [7] 0:36.67 [7] 0:36.67 -7

Micheal Hellyer 1400m Overall (0:09.95) (0:11.53) (0:11.26) (0:11.90) (0:12.40) (0:12.25) (0:12.15)

6 6 CANDY CLOUDS 8 67.1 0:09.38 1:46.32 [6] 1:36.94 [2] 1:26.06 [1] 1:14.80 [2] 1:02.65 [2] 0:50.07 [2] 0:37.66 [2] 0:37.66 -4

Leeanne McCoy 1600m Overall (0:09.38) (0:10.88) (0:11.26) (0:12.15) (0:12.58) (0:12.41) (0:12.18)

7 4 FLASH PRINCE 1 64.2 0:09.69 1:46.65 [7] 1:36.96 [5] 1:25.57 [5] 1:14.27 [5] 1:02.28 [6] 0:49.73 [6] 0:37.44 [6] 0:37.44 -7

Casey Waddell 1400m Overall (0:09.69) (0:11.39) (0:11.30) (0:11.99) (0:12.55) (0:12.29) (0:12.18)

Scratched: Kalea (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: BABY MCANENEY IN BLOOM QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1710m

27 May 2023 - 13:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.75
(0:12.33)

0:12.42
(0:12.42)

0:36.99

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 UNCOMMON VALOUR 6 65.2 0:09.80 0:24.24 [5] 0:12.35 [3] 1:45.57 0:36.45

Cejay Graham 1400m Overall (0:11.89) (0:12.35)

2 1 ORIGINAL GLAZE 3 65.2 0:09.44 0:24.69 [3] 0:12.33 [5] 0.5L 0:36.81 -9

Jake Molloy 1600m Overall (0:12.36) (0:12.33)

3 3 ENVIABLE 4 65.6 0:09.63 0:24.67 [4] 0:12.53 [2] 0.8L 0:36.86 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1600m Overall (0:12.14) (0:12.53)

4 2 BINDING 2 67.1 0:09.38 0:24.97 [1] 0:12.64 [1] 1L 0:37.21 -10

Tiffani Brooker 1400m Overall (0:12.33) (0:12.64)

5 8 GOOGAZ 7 63.7 0:09.95 0:24.52 [7] 0:12.45 [6] 2L 0:36.67 -7

Micheal Hellyer 1400m Overall (0:12.07) (0:12.45)

6 6 CANDY CLOUDS 8 67.1 0:09.38 0:25.48 [2] 0:12.99 [4] 4L 0:37.66 -4

Leeanne McCoy 1600m Overall (0:12.49) (0:12.99)

7 4 FLASH PRINCE 1 64.2 0:09.69 0:25.26 [6] 0:12.87 [7] 5.8L 0:37.44 -7

Casey Waddell 1400m Overall (0:12.39) (0:12.87)

Scratched: Kalea (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: INFIELD FESTIVAL 17 JUNE Class 2 Handicap - 1200m

27 May 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.72
(0:13.89)

0:57.83
(0:10.63)

0:47.20
(0:11.35)

0:35.85
(0:11.53)

0:24.32
(0:12.11)

0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:35.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BILLY'S BRO 6 70.2 0:10.52 1:11.72 [1] 0:57.30 [6] 0:46.78 [5] 0:35.42 [5] 0:23.91 [4] 0:12.09 [2] 1:11.72 0:35.42

Michael Cahill Overall 1000m (0:14.42) (0:10.52) (0:11.36) (0:11.51) (0:11.82) (0:12.09)

2 2 INVINSIBLE TEARS 5 66.4 0:10.87 1:11.80 [2] 0:57.21 [8] 0:46.34 [8] 0:35.02 [8] 0:23.56 [8] 0:11.73 [4] 0.4L 0:35.02 -2

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1000m (0:14.59) (0:10.87) (0:11.32) (0:11.46) (0:11.83) (0:11.73)

3 3 BOWRIDER 3 69.8 0:10.63 1:11.90 [3] 0:58.01 [1] 0:47.38 [1] 0:36.03 [1] 0:24.50 [1] 0:12.39 [1] 0.9L 0:36.03 -5

Karl Zechner 1000m 1000m (0:13.89) (0:10.63) (0:11.35) (0:11.53) (0:12.11) (0:12.39)

4 5 ASCOT EXPRESS 1 68.3 0:10.75 1:12.08 [4] 0:58.17 [2] 0:47.42 [2] 0:35.99 [3] 0:24.46 [3] 0:12.39 [3] 1.9L 0:35.99 -5

Melea Castle 1000m 1000m (0:13.91) (0:10.75) (0:11.43) (0:11.53) (0:12.07) (0:12.39)

5 8 STAR SEEKER 7 67.4 0:10.78 1:12.18 [5] 0:57.71 [7] 0:46.93 [7] 0:35.63 [7] 0:24.15 [6] 0:12.09 [6] 2.4L 0:35.63 -2

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.47) (0:10.78) (0:11.30) (0:11.48) (0:12.06) (0:12.09)

6 9 ARLIZAR 8 65.8 0:10.91 1:12.49 [6] 0:57.52 [9] 0:46.61 [9] 0:35.42 [9] 0:23.79 [9] 0:11.97 [9] 4.2L 0:35.42 -5

Corey Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:14.97) (0:10.91) (0:11.19) (0:11.63) (0:11.82) (0:11.97)

7 7 JUNGLE BLAZE 4 66.5 0:10.87 1:12.51 [7] 0:58.18 [4] 0:47.31 [6] 0:35.99 [6] 0:24.45 [7] 0:12.44 [5] 4.3L 0:35.99 -6

Gregory Walters 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:10.87) (0:11.32) (0:11.54) (0:12.01) (0:12.44)

8 10 RUN RAMPANT 10 69.1 0:10.63 1:12.93 [8] 0:58.63 [3] 0:48.00 [4] 0:36.66 [4] 0:24.94 [5] 0:12.76 [7] 6.6L 0:36.66 +3

Nathan Thomas 1000m 1000m (0:14.30) (0:10.63) (0:11.34) (0:11.72) (0:12.18) (0:12.76)

9 6 HOROWITZ 9 70.1 0:10.47 1:16.08 [9] 1:01.71 [5] 0:51.24 [3] 0:40.08 [2] 0:28.55 [2] 0:15.72 [8] 25.1L 0:40.08 -2

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1000m (0:14.37) (0:10.47) (0:11.16) (0:11.53) (0:12.83) (0:15.72)

Scratched: Afsoon (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: RIVER 94.9FM Class 2 Handicap - 1200m

27 May 2023 - 15:06

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.76
(0:14.28)

0:57.48
(0:11.05)

0:46.43
(0:11.46)

0:34.97
(0:11.69)

0:23.28
(0:11.58)

0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:34.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 MICRO 1 66.4 0:10.99 1:11.76 [1] 0:57.04 [4] 0:46.05 [4] 0:34.50 [4] 0:22.78 [6] 0:11.33 [3] 1:11.76 0:34.50

Paul Hamblin Overall 1000m (0:14.72) (0:10.99) (0:11.55) (0:11.72) (0:11.45) (0:11.33)

2 7 DEEP FIRE 4 66.0 0:10.98 1:11.93 [2] 0:57.56 [2] 0:46.58 [2] 0:35.07 [2] 0:23.45 [1] 0:11.87 [1] 0.8L 0:35.07 +0

Sean Cormack Overall 1000m (0:14.37) (0:10.98) (0:11.51) (0:11.62) (0:11.58) (0:11.87)

3 10 SIMPLY VENUS 10 66.1 0:10.98 1:12.06 [3] 0:57.24 [5] 0:46.26 [5] 0:34.79 [5] 0:23.28 [4] 0:11.71 [2] 1.3L 0:34.79 +1

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:14.82) (0:10.98) (0:11.47) (0:11.51) (0:11.57) (0:11.71)

4 2 BIG SHORT 8 66.6 0:10.95 1:12.29 [4] 0:57.33 [6] 0:46.38 [6] 0:35.00 [6] 0:23.36 [5] 0:11.82 [5] 2.6L 0:35.00 -2

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:14.96) (0:10.95) (0:11.38) (0:11.64) (0:11.54) (0:11.82)

5 3 ORIENTAL PRINCESS 6 67.1 0:11.06 1:12.60 [5] 0:58.08 [3] 0:47.02 [3] 0:35.52 [3] 0:23.95 [3] 0:12.09 [6] 4.4L 0:35.52 +3

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:14.52) (0:11.06) (0:11.50) (0:11.57) (0:11.86) (0:12.09)

6 4 ROSE OF SHIRAZ 2 66.0 0:11.05 1:12.74 [6] 0:58.46 [1] 0:47.41 [1] 0:35.95 [1] 0:24.22 [2] 0:12.30 [4] 5.2L 0:35.95 -3

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1000m (0:14.28) (0:11.05) (0:11.46) (0:11.73) (0:11.92) (0:12.30)

Scratched: Start Strutting (#8), Drammatica (#5), Dubai Nights (#6), Deelosh (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: SEVEN Maiden Plate - 1100m

27 May 2023 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:06.91
(0:08.52)

0:58.39
(0:10.77)

0:47.62
(0:11.40)

0:36.22
(0:11.85)

0:24.37
(0:12.16)

0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:36.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 ELLOWS HALL 8 65.9 0:08.83 1:06.91 [1] 0:58.08 [7] 0:46.61 [8] 0:35.39 [9] 0:23.75 [9] 0:11.95 [6] 1:06.91 0:35.39

Michael Cahill 800m Overall (0:08.83) (0:11.47) (0:11.22) (0:11.64) (0:11.80) (0:11.95)

2 14 SHE'S SOO GOOD 14 65.6 0:08.88 1:06.94 [2] 0:58.06 [8] 0:46.96 [7] 0:35.65 [7] 0:23.98 [7] 0:12.14 [2] 0.2L 0:35.65 -2

Stacey Callow 1000m Overall (0:08.88) (0:11.10) (0:11.31) (0:11.67) (0:11.84) (0:12.14)

3 10 PIPATINA 2 68.9 0:08.56 1:06.96 [3] 0:58.40 [3] 0:47.67 [1] 0:36.27 [1] 0:24.42 [1] 0:12.26 [1] 0.3L 0:36.27 -8

Brooke Ainsworth 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:10.73) (0:11.40) (0:11.85) (0:12.16) (0:12.26)

4 5 MANGOS 5 66.5 0:09.01 1:07.00 [4] 0:57.99 [9] 0:46.67 [9] 0:35.58 [8] 0:23.89 [8] 0:11.98 [8] 0.5L 0:35.58 -6

Sean Cormack 800m Overall (0:09.01) (0:11.32) (0:11.09) (0:11.69) (0:11.91) (0:11.98)

5 13 MY DAY 11 66.3 0:08.69 1:07.16 [5] 0:58.47 [4] 0:47.44 [5] 0:36.09 [5] 0:24.33 [5] 0:12.29 [4] 1.3L 0:36.09 -4

Micheal Hellyer 1000m Overall (0:08.69) (0:11.03) (0:11.35) (0:11.76) (0:12.04) (0:12.29)

6 3 CHEERS TO MAXIMUS 3 66.2 0:08.79 1:07.19 [6] 0:58.40 [6] 0:47.38 [6] 0:35.97 [6] 0:24.37 [4] 0:12.36 [3] 1.5L 0:35.97 -8

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:08.79) (0:11.02) (0:11.41) (0:11.60) (0:12.01) (0:12.36)

7 6 MUIRLEA MAGIC 6 66.5 0:08.52 1:07.59 [7] 0:59.07 [2] 0:48.19 [2] 0:36.75 [2] 0:24.91 [2] 0:12.59 [7] 3.8L 0:36.75 -4

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.52) (0:10.88) (0:11.44) (0:11.84) (0:12.32) (0:12.59)

8 12 SHOELACE SOUP 1 66.8 0:08.70 1:07.88 [8] 0:59.18 [5] 0:48.27 [4] 0:36.93 [3] 0:25.19 [3] 0:12.95 [5] 5.3L 0:36.93 -7

Michael Murphy 1000m Overall (0:08.70) (0:10.91) (0:11.34) (0:11.74) (0:12.24) (0:12.95)

9 2 ADASHAN 7 66.1 0:08.52 1:08.12 [9] 0:59.60 [1] 0:48.59 [3] 0:37.15 [4] 0:25.26 [6] 0:13.07 [9] 6.6L 0:37.15 -2

Casey Waddell 1000m Overall (0:08.52) (0:11.01) (0:11.44) (0:11.89) (0:12.19) (0:13.07)

10 4 INNOVATES 4 64.3 0:09.17 1:11.01 [10] 1:01.84 [10] 0:50.08 [10] 0:38.70 [10] 0:26.72 [10] 0:13.81 [10] 23.4L 0:38.70 -10

Tiffani Brooker 800m Overall (0:09.17) (0:11.76) (0:11.38) (0:11.98) (0:12.91) (0:13.81)

Scratched: Squeak (#1), Reviews (#7), Carrefour (#9), My Miss Moonpie (#11), Nirvana Dream (#16), Amalfi Queen (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: TAB Class 1 Plate - 2210m

27 May 2023 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:18.59
(0:15.37)

2:03.22
(0:11.09)

1:52.13
(0:12.07)

1:40.06
(0:12.57)

1:27.49
(0:12.24)

1:15.25
(0:12.52)

1:02.73
(0:12.66)

0:37.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 CHERNAK 4 62.4 0:11.66 2:18.59 [1] 2:02.45 [6] 1:50.79 [7] 1:38.83 [7] 1:26.45 [7] 1:14.10 [7] 1:01.80 [7] 0:37.12

Casey Waddell 2000m 2000m (0:16.14) (0:11.66) (0:11.96) (0:12.38) (0:12.35) (0:12.30) (0:12.50)

2 5 PORT MOURANT 8 62.8 0:11.63 2:19.55 [2] 2:02.90 [10] 1:51.27 [10] 1:39.18 [10] 1:27.06 [10] 1:14.50 [10] 1:02.38 [9] 0:38.48 +4

Tiffani Brooker 2000m 2000m (0:16.65) (0:11.63) (0:12.09) (0:12.12) (0:12.56) (0:12.12) (0:11.97)

3 8 KALEA 5 64.7 0:11.29 2:19.77 [3] 2:04.24 [4] 1:52.95 [4] 1:40.76 [4] 1:28.34 [4] 1:15.89 [5] 1:03.29 [5] 0:38.30 -3

Anthony Allen 2000m 2000m (0:15.53) (0:11.29) (0:12.19) (0:12.42) (0:12.45) (0:12.60) (0:12.62)

4 4 NO MORE RED 10 65.6 0:11.28 2:20.04 [4] 2:04.57 [3] 1:53.29 [3] 1:41.18 [3] 1:28.62 [3] 1:16.53 [2] 1:04.02 [2] 0:38.83 +1

Bailey Wheeler 2000m 2000m (0:15.47) (0:11.28) (0:12.11) (0:12.56) (0:12.09) (0:12.51) (0:12.69)

5 10 GRANDE BAIE 7 64.5 0:11.34 2:20.05 [5] 2:04.46 [5] 1:53.12 [5] 1:40.93 [5] 1:28.51 [5] 1:16.20 [4] 1:03.76 [4] 0:38.91 +1

Taylor Marshall 2000m 2000m (0:15.59) (0:11.34) (0:12.19) (0:12.42) (0:12.31) (0:12.44) (0:12.56)

6 9 ROCK WAR 12 63.0 0:11.60 2:20.43 [6] 2:04.10 [8] 1:52.50 [8] 1:40.42 [8] 1:28.16 [8] 1:15.67 [8] 1:03.52 [8] 0:39.07 +4

Karl Zechner 2000m 2000m (0:16.33) (0:11.60) (0:12.08) (0:12.26) (0:12.49) (0:12.15) (0:12.22)

7 1 BADER 3 62.4 0:11.77 2:20.55 [7] 2:04.05 [9] 1:52.28 [9] 1:40.21 [9] 1:28.08 [9] 1:15.60 [9] 1:03.31 [10] 0:39.12 +7

Micheal Hellyer 1800m 2000m (0:16.50) (0:11.77) (0:12.07) (0:12.13) (0:12.48) (0:12.29) (0:12.13)

8 7 OSAKA MISS 6 63.2 0:11.54 2:21.32 [8] 2:05.14 [7] 1:53.60 [6] 1:41.63 [6] 1:29.32 [6] 1:16.86 [6] 1:04.65 [6] 0:39.82 +5

Stacey Callow 2000m 2000m (0:16.18) (0:11.54) (0:11.97) (0:12.31) (0:12.46) (0:12.21) (0:12.41)

9 6 ROCK UP 1 66.2 0:11.09 2:22.67 [9] 2:07.21 [2] 1:56.12 [2] 1:43.90 [2] 1:31.38 [2] 1:19.07 [3] 1:06.48 [3] 0:40.93 -4

Corey Bayliss 2000m 2000m (0:15.46) (0:11.09) (0:12.22) (0:12.52) (0:12.31) (0:12.59) (0:12.68)

10 3 CHOSEN DISTANCE 2 66.1 0:11.09 2:23.46 [10] 2:08.09 [1] 1:57.00 [1] 1:44.93 [1] 1:32.36 [1] 1:20.12 [1] 1:07.60 [1] 0:42.11 -3

Tahlia Fenlon 2000m 2000m (0:15.37) (0:11.09) (0:12.07) (0:12.57) (0:12.24) (0:12.52) (0:12.66)

Scratched: Big Hitter (#11), Bartalumba (#12), Marshy (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: TAB Class 1 Plate - 2210m

27 May 2023 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.07
(0:12.55)

0:37.52
(0:12.50)

0:25.02
(0:12.51)

0:12.51
(0:12.51)

0:37.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 CHERNAK 4 62.4 0:11.66 0:49.30 [9] 0:37.12 [7] 0:24.98 [2] 0:12.51 [1] 2:18.59 0:37.12

Casey Waddell 2000m 2000m (0:12.18) (0:12.14) (0:12.47) (0:12.51)

2 5 PORT MOURANT 8 62.8 0:11.63 0:50.41 [8] 0:38.48 [1] 0:25.98 [1] 0:13.29 [2] 5.5L 0:38.48 +4

Tiffani Brooker 2000m 2000m (0:11.93) (0:12.50) (0:12.69) (0:13.29)

3 8 KALEA 5 64.7 0:11.29 0:50.67 [6] 0:38.30 [7] 0:25.70 [7] 0:12.87 [4] 6.8L 0:38.30 -3

Anthony Allen 2000m 2000m (0:12.37) (0:12.60) (0:12.83) (0:12.87)

4 4 NO MORE RED 10 65.6 0:11.28 0:51.33 [2] 0:38.83 [3] 0:26.01 [6] 0:13.05 [6] 8.3L 0:38.83 +1

Bailey Wheeler 2000m 2000m (0:12.50) (0:12.82) (0:12.96) (0:13.05)

5 10 GRANDE BAIE 7 64.5 0:11.34 0:51.20 [3] 0:38.91 [2] 0:26.31 [3] 0:13.25 [3] 8.4L 0:38.91 +1

Taylor Marshall 2000m 2000m (0:12.29) (0:12.60) (0:13.06) (0:13.25)

6 9 ROCK WAR 12 63.0 0:11.60 0:51.30 [7] 0:39.07 [5] 0:26.57 [5] 0:13.46 [5] 10.7L 0:39.07 +4

Karl Zechner 2000m 2000m (0:12.23) (0:12.50) (0:13.11) (0:13.46)

7 1 BADER 3 62.4 0:11.77 0:51.18 [10] 0:39.12 [6] 0:26.70 [4] 0:13.51 [7] 11.2L 0:39.12 +7

Micheal Hellyer 1800m 2000m (0:12.06) (0:12.42) (0:13.19) (0:13.51)

8 7 OSAKA MISS 6 63.2 0:11.54 0:52.24 [5] 0:39.82 [9] 0:27.01 [8] 0:13.38 [8] 15.7L 0:39.82 +5

Stacey Callow 2000m 2000m (0:12.42) (0:12.81) (0:13.63) (0:13.38)

9 6 ROCK UP 1 66.2 0:11.09 0:53.80 [4] 0:40.93 [10] 0:27.67 [10] 0:13.91 [10] 23.5L 0:40.93 -4

Corey Bayliss 2000m 2000m (0:12.87) (0:13.26) (0:13.76) (0:13.91)

10 3 CHOSEN DISTANCE 2 66.1 0:11.09 0:54.94 [1] 0:42.11 [4] 0:28.89 [9] 0:14.93 [9] 28L 0:42.11 -3

Tahlia Fenlon 2000m 2000m (0:12.83) (0:13.22) (0:13.96) (0:14.93)

Scratched: Big Hitter (#11), Bartalumba (#12), Marshy (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: SCHWEPPES WINTER PROVINCIAL STAYERS - HEAT -
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2210m

27 May 2023 - 16:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:18.72
(0:15.39)

2:03.33
(0:11.65)

1:51.68
(0:12.21)

1:39.47
(0:12.40)

1:27.07
(0:12.24)

1:14.83
(0:12.60)

1:02.23
(0:12.21)

0:37.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SAVVY LEGEND 6 63.1 0:11.70 2:18.72 [1] 2:02.60 [8] 1:50.90 [8] 1:38.66 [6] 1:26.25 [5] 1:13.72 [5] 1:01.06 [4] 0:37.16

Tahlia Fenlon 2000m 2000m (0:16.12) (0:11.70) (0:12.24) (0:12.41) (0:12.53) (0:12.66) (0:12.12)

2 3 FLENSBURG 4 62.6 0:11.75 2:18.91 [2] 2:03.27 [3] 1:51.48 [4] 1:38.95 [5] 1:26.31 [6] 1:13.76 [6] 1:00.88 [6] 0:36.93 +5

Cejay Graham 2000m 800m (0:15.64) (0:11.79) (0:12.53) (0:12.64) (0:12.55) (0:12.88) (0:12.20)

3 8 GRAND SHANGHAI 11 61.4 0:11.89 2:19.06 [3] 2:02.93 [9] 1:51.02 [9] 1:38.60 [9] 1:25.82 [9] 1:13.35 [9] 1:00.55 [9] 0:36.49 +1

Sean Cormack 2000m 800m (0:16.13) (0:11.91) (0:12.42) (0:12.78) (0:12.47) (0:12.80) (0:12.17)

4 5 LIKEABEEL 2 63.4 0:11.76 2:19.22 [4] 2:03.49 [4] 1:51.73 [5] 1:39.55 [4] 1:27.01 [3] 1:14.49 [3] 1:01.68 [3] 0:37.59 -4

Corey Bayliss Overall 2000m (0:15.73) (0:11.76) (0:12.18) (0:12.54) (0:12.52) (0:12.81) (0:12.23)

5 10 ALIRAAJ 7 63.9 0:11.56 2:19.48 [5] 2:03.88 [2] 1:52.32 [2] 1:40.15 [2] 1:27.63 [2] 1:15.11 [2] 1:02.28 [2] 0:37.71 +2

Anthony Allen 2000m 2000m (0:15.60) (0:11.56) (0:12.17) (0:12.52) (0:12.52) (0:12.83) (0:12.58)

6 1 SCARLET TUFTY 9 64.1 0:11.65 2:19.52 [6] 2:04.13 [1] 1:52.48 [1] 1:40.27 [1] 1:27.87 [1] 1:15.63 [1] 1:03.03 [1] 0:38.53 -3

Bailey Wheeler Overall 2000m (0:15.39) (0:11.65) (0:12.21) (0:12.40) (0:12.24) (0:12.60) (0:12.21)

7 7 REFLECTING IMAGE 3 62.6 0:11.79 2:19.76 [7] 2:03.81 [7] 1:52.02 [7] 1:39.56 [8] 1:26.84 [8] 1:14.28 [7] 1:01.62 [7] 0:37.71 +1

Taylor Marshall Overall 2000m (0:15.95) (0:11.79) (0:12.46) (0:12.72) (0:12.56) (0:12.66) (0:12.06)

8 2 I AM THE EMPIRE 8 63.4 0:11.70 2:19.81 [8] 2:03.96 [6] 1:52.26 [6] 1:39.65 [7] 1:26.90 [7] 1:14.28 [8] 1:01.51 [8] 0:37.51 +6

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 2000m (0:15.85) (0:11.70) (0:12.61) (0:12.75) (0:12.62) (0:12.77) (0:12.24)

9 6 JIMMY THE TULIP 10 63.1 0:11.60 2:20.33 [9] 2:04.58 [5] 1:52.98 [3] 1:40.70 [3] 1:28.09 [4] 1:15.48 [4] 1:02.64 [5] 0:38.14 +7

Dan McGillivray Overall 2000m (0:15.75) (0:11.60) (0:12.28) (0:12.61) (0:12.61) (0:12.84) (0:12.41)

Scratched: Rock Up (#9), Osaka Miss (#11), Feudalist (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: SCHWEPPES WINTER PROVINCIAL STAYERS - HEAT -
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2210m

27 May 2023 - 16:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +11.5m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.02
(0:12.29)

0:37.73
(0:12.54)

0:25.19
(0:12.41)

0:12.78
(0:12.78)

0:37.73

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SAVVY LEGEND 6 63.1 0:11.70 0:48.94 [4] 0:37.16 [2] 0:25.14 [2] 0:12.78 [1] 2:18.72 0:37.16

Tahlia Fenlon 2000m 2000m (0:11.78) (0:12.02) (0:12.36) (0:12.78)

2 3 FLENSBURG 4 62.6 0:11.75 0:48.68 [7] 0:36.93 [5] 0:24.98 [4] 0:12.70 [2] 1L 0:36.93 +5

Cejay Graham 2000m 800m (0:11.75) (0:11.95) (0:12.28) (0:12.70)

3 8 GRAND SHANGHAI 11 61.4 0:11.89 0:48.38 [9] 0:36.49 [9] 0:24.49 [9] 0:12.22 [7] 1.8L 0:36.49 +1

Sean Cormack 2000m 800m (0:11.89) (0:12.00) (0:12.27) (0:12.22)

4 5 LIKEABEEL 2 63.4 0:11.76 0:49.45 [2] 0:37.59 [3] 0:25.42 [3] 0:12.72 [4] 2.6L 0:37.59 -4

Corey Bayliss Overall 2000m (0:11.86) (0:12.17) (0:12.70) (0:12.72)

5 10 ALIRAAJ 7 63.9 0:11.56 0:49.70 [3] 0:37.71 [4] 0:25.50 [5] 0:12.88 [5] 4.1L 0:37.71 +2

Anthony Allen 2000m 2000m (0:11.99) (0:12.21) (0:12.62) (0:12.88)

6 1 SCARLET TUFTY 9 64.1 0:11.65 0:50.82 [1] 0:38.53 [1] 0:25.99 [1] 0:13.11 [3] 4.3L 0:38.53 -3

Bailey Wheeler Overall 2000m (0:12.29) (0:12.54) (0:12.88) (0:13.11)

7 7 REFLECTING IMAGE 3 62.6 0:11.79 0:49.56 [6] 0:37.71 [6] 0:25.53 [7] 0:12.90 [8] 5.6L 0:37.71 +1

Taylor Marshall Overall 2000m (0:11.85) (0:12.18) (0:12.63) (0:12.90)

8 2 I AM THE EMPIRE 8 63.4 0:11.70 0:49.27 [8] 0:37.51 [8] 0:25.58 [6] 0:13.03 [6] 5.8L 0:37.51 +6

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 2000m (0:11.76) (0:11.93) (0:12.55) (0:13.03)

9 6 JIMMY THE TULIP 10 63.1 0:11.60 0:50.23 [5] 0:38.14 [7] 0:25.88 [8] 0:13.10 [9] 8.8L 0:38.14 +7

Dan McGillivray Overall 2000m (0:12.09) (0:12.26) (0:12.78) (0:13.10)

Scratched: Rock Up (#9), Osaka Miss (#11), Feudalist (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 27 May 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


